Asbestos Hazard Emergency Response Act (AHERA) Designated Person Statement

 The AHERA Designated Person for the ______

 in _______, New Hampshire is _______.

The Designated Asbestos Coordinator has received training in order to perform the assigned duties. This training complies with the requirements of § 763.84(g)(2).

Training: _____

The responsibility of the Designated Asbestos Coordinator shall be to ensure that the requirements of the AHERA Regulations, 40 CFR 763 Subpart E, are properly implemented.

- (a) The activities of any persons, who perform inspections, reinspections, and periodic surveillance, develop and update management plans, and develop and implement response actions, including operations and maintenance, are carried out in accordance with Subpart E.
- (b) Custodial and maintenance employees are properly trained as required by this Subpart E and other applicable Federal and/or State regulations.
- (c) Workers and building occupants, or their legal guardians, are informed at least once each school year about inspections, response actions, and post-response action activities, including periodic reinspection and surveillance activities that are planned or in progress.
- (d) Short-term workers who may come in contact with asbestos in a school are provided information regarding the locations of Asbestos Containing Building Material (ACBM) and suspected ACBM assumed to be ACBM.
- (e) Warning labels are posted in accordance with 763.95.
- (f) Management Plans are available for inspection and notification of such availability has been provided as specified in the management plan.
- (g) The Designated Person has received adequate training to perform the duties assigned under AHERA requirements.

The Designated Asbestos Coordinator may be contacted at the following:

Name, Title:	;;
Address:	
Working Phone Number:	

l,	, hereby state that the requirements of 40
CFR 763 Subpart E have been, or will be met.	

Signature